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Ig65. But On 6th March, 1965 Customs officers seized 100 tolas of gold and Rs. 1,19,143 in Indian currency on search of certain premises in Bombay.
The matler is under investi~ation.

Allocation 01 Plots in Noraina

2292. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of Works aDd Housing be pleased to state:

(a) whether a major land scandal has been recently detected in the matter of shanty dwellers' resettlement, from Moti Pahari off Patel Nagar, Delhi in plots allotted at Narain. village in Delhi;

(b) if so, whether any inquiry has been ordered by Government into the muddle; and

(c) if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of Works and Houslnr (Shrl MeIlr Cband Khanna): (al No.
Prllbubly, the reterence is to the allotment of plots to 80me ineligible families in the Colony near Naraina village. SinCe clearance of a site is made en-blOC, it is not possible to separate the eligible and inE'ligible families at the time of the clC'arance operation. This is, however, done alter taking them to the Jhuggi and Jhonpri colonies.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

statu ... of Fonner Viceroys and British OelleralR

r Shrl D. C. Sharma:
2293 ) Shri P. Venkata ... bbalah: 'l Sbri Ravlndra Var,ma:

Sbrl K. C. Pant:

Will the Minister "r Works and Hoaslnlr be pleased to state:

(a) whether the views of the British Government have been sought about the disposition of the statues of former Viceroys and British Generals which have been removed; and

(b) it so, the nature at reply rec{"ived. if any?

The Minister of Works and Bouslnr (Shri Mebr Chand Khanna): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

2294. ~T fui~ 11m ; if<!T
~~#;;ftllf;~'Ift~;p~f~:

('f;) !fOr" .. iT IDfr.r q'~
m.mn if ~ ~tt.r, ~ ~ ~
fuir ~: f'l?f'i't fiI;'f'fT !I'fUf1lT f.f'r<;
'1ft ITt >ft ;

(II") ~ q'~ q""nJ;n if ~r
If'i\;;R ~ f"lit f'l?f'i't !I'fUf1lT m
lTt;o;fn:

(If) lfl";f, 1965 (I"'fi" ~ w.h-
~ ~ if, fuir~: ~T f'l?f'i't
m1lT "'¥: "'fQ" '1ft ITt ?

~~ *'ft (,.ft 11'. 'U. ~IRI)

(~) ~ (If). ~ ~ rn it.
~ ~ m;:vr il>m: f'!i""IIT "IT ~ ~ I

~i't l[T ~ il>m: l[Frr, ~ w:r 'n:
~ ~ f~ orriMT I

Field 0111.,., .. 01 L.I.C.

2295. Sbri Bhanu
Will the Minister
pleased to state:

Prakash Slnrh,
01 Finance b ..

(a) whether it is • fact that according to the rules of the Life Insurance Corporation, Field Officers are debarred from taking part iu politics and canvassing for political portie5;
and

(b) if so, the steps Government propose to take against those officers who indulge in such pOlitical activities?

The Minister of Finance (Shrl T. T.
Krlsimamaebarl): (a) and (b).
Clause (I) of Regulation 25 01 the
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Life Insurance Corporation of India (Staff) Regulations, 1960, provides that nO employee shall be a member of, or bp otherwise associated with, any political party or any organisa-Ho'n which takes part in politic~, nor sh<lll he take part in, subscribe in aid of or assist in any other manner, any politiC'aI movement or activity. The;
Corporation, which is an autonomous body, has been taking disciplinary action against officers indulging in political activities. Under the statute the Central Government are not required to take any action in such matters.

Recently, however, the Bombay
High Court has declared clause (1) 01
Regulation 25 as ultra vires of Article 19 of the Constitution 01 India. The Corporation has filed an appeal before the Division Bench 01 the High Court and the same is pending.

AeqaislUon Of Land

2296. f Shrl Galshan:
I.. Shrl P. R. &heel:

Will the Minister of Work. and Boastn, be pleased to state:

(a) whether it L. a lact that under the Jhuggi Jhopri Scheme lar>d has been acquired in the capital;

(b) if so, price paid to the farmers;
and

(c) whether the allottees will be given land at the same price?

The MInister of Work. and RonliD&'
(Shrr Mehr Chand Khanna): (0) The land required tor the implementation of the Jhuggis and Jhopris Removal Scheme is acquired by Delhi Administration under the Scheme for large scale acquisition, development and disposal of land in Delhi.

(b) The compensation lor the land acquired is paid in accordance with the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

(c) Under the Jhuggis and Jhopri.
Removal Scheme developed plot. are being allotted on rental basis only and not oIl sale basis.

2297. '" ~ ~q : 'fUr
fuI' >t.fi II1l: omf.t ~ rrr rn r.r. .

(~) ;ro ~ it "I""'t~ ~
f.\lri1Ir ~ f~ ~t1;;'1n ~'IT

,.m'lO f'!>QT 'IT wr ~; ~
('I") om- ~, 1fT ~ 'IT fiIr1'f.ft

~vr 'I"'if ~ ~ ~ lR!Tfuf
~ ~'fl!T~Wt?

fuI'*-'fi (oftt;,o"o ...... Ul\) :

(~) $1'1<: (II). 0f1N1T m .". m
~ <'fTlre',.;r'lf\, ~ f~if 0I1T~
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~~~~;;'In~
lfil1:lIT'IT ;ft;r.r it ftnm rn 1f>T.
~fiRl'l"l1~1

;ro ~ !Ah: """'" >t.fi ~
~ott ~rnr.r.:

( ~) fu;I;it 1'f1!fT 'If fu;I;it it;
~ it lI'I"':"r'r'fit ~ ~ 'In:
if; ~ ffitU,.;r, ~~ ~
fiRl'IT~tqh:

